
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
No. 18- 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
ADVANCED VIDEO TECHNOLOGIES., 
 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 
HTC CORPORATION, ET AL., 
 

Respondents. 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK        ) 
                     
COUNTY OF NEW YORK    ) 
 
       I, Noel Reyes, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon 
my oath depose and say that: 
 
       I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner. 
        
       That on the 12th day of July 2018, I served the within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari 
in the above-captioned matter upon: 
 
Attorneys for HTC CORPORATION and HTC AMERICA, INC. 
Cooley LLP 
Heidi Lyn Keefe 
Kyle Dakai Chen, Ph.D. 
Mark R. Weinstein 
650-843-5000 
3175 Hanover Street 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
hkeefe@cooley.com 
kyle.chen@cooley.com 
mweinstein@cooley.com 
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Attorneys for BLACKBERRY LTD and BLACKBERRY CORPORATION 
Venable LLP 
Jeffri A. Kaminski 
William Dean Coston 
Christopher T. La Testa 
202-344-4048 
575 7th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Jakaminski@venable.com 
wdcoston@venable.com 
ctlatesta@venable.com 
 
 
Attorneys for MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
Frederick Lee Whitmer 
Akarsh Belagodu 
David Clay Holloway 
Steven Moore 
212-775-8773 
1114 Avenue of the Americas 
21st Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
fwhitmer@kilpatricktownsend.com 
abelagodu@kilpatricktownsend.com 
cholloway@ktslaw.com 
smoore@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
 
by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and 
enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained 
by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail. 
 
 
       That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and one un-bound 
copy of the within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee 
check through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.        
      
  All parties required to be served have been served. 
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

# 28 1938 

Executed on this l21
h day of July 2018. 

Noel Reyes 

d subscribed before me this 12111 day of July 2018. 

Elias Melendez 

.......... 
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